BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light) Company's Request for Authority to Implement) Case No. ER-2012-0174 a General Rate Increase for Electric Service)

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Assistant Attorney General Timothy A. Blackwell hereby enters his

appearance as attorney for the Missouri Department of Natural Resources.

Assistant Attorney General Jessica Blome, currently designated as attorney of record for the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, hereby withdraws.

Please forward all future pleadings and correspondence in this case to Timothy A. Blackwell. Respectfully submitted,

CHRIS KOSTER Attorney General

<u>/s/ Timothy A. Blackwell</u> Timothy A. Blackwell Assistant Attorney General Missouri Bar No. 35443 P.O. Box 899 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Phone: (573)751-8846 Fax: (573) 751-8796 Email: Tim.Blackwell@ago.mo.gov

Attorney for Missouri Department of Natural Resources

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been transmitted

electronically to all counsel of record this 28th day of August, 2013.

/s/ Timothy A. Blackwell Timothy A. Blackwell